Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/UWORKSHEET

1. File Number;

5043 7/v1/18

2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office:

C1 04

5. GMD:

03

6. Staius: [X] Approved

[1 Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

New to system [] Add Seq# 1

NANCY MEYER
2049 190TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837-7419

New to system []

WILLIAM R MEYER
2049 190TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837-7419

6/14/18

8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 58116 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID

New to systerm ] Add Seq#t 1 New to system [] Add Seq#

WILLIAM R MEYER

2049 190TH RD

COPELAND KS 67837-7419
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 26589 8d. WUC PersonID 58116

Add Seq#t 1

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DWR Meter(s} Date to Comply:

M Anti-Reverse Meter

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

12/31/18 [] N & P Date to Comply:

[J Meter Seal [] Check Valve [1N&P Form

Date Approved;

Date to Comply:

Jwater Tube [ Driller Copy  [J H & E Letter

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 7/10/18
Date Entered:

By: tpm
By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised (:1/02/2018)
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Prowm; (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620)276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WATER RESGURCES
Garpen Crry FeLp OrFIcE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garoen Crry, K8 67846-2804

Governor JEFF Coryer, M.D.
Jacke McCLASKEY., SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE..

July 11,2018

WILLIAM R MEYER
2049 190TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837-7419

RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos; 3167, 5043, 23604,
27508

Dear Mr. Meyer,

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the
above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the
County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of
use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals,

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15
days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Certificate of
Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for
additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific

file.
Sincerzli L
Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures

GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

h_
On this 12 day of July 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application
to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 3167, 5043, 23604, 27508 dated July 11, 2018, was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MEYER AG LLC
PO BOX 92
HUGOTON K8 67951

Scanned copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Departrnent of Agriculture

inision of Water Resources APP LlCATlON FOR AP PROVAL
Fleld Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topf?ka:j o ((76253)2295557331:: USE AND/OR THE
Stafford — -
~ Ptr POINT OF DIVERSION :

htlp //agriculture. ks, gov/dws

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in pﬁ@h@_fﬂlpgrﬂq is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the aut ogf and proposed
point{s) of diversion and/or place of use. ' ~om
JUN 14 2018
File No. 5043 Garden City Field Oftfice

. Division of Waler Resources
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):

XD Place of Use 0 Point of Diversion

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X[ Groundwater [] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: William R Mever
2049 190th RD, Copeland, KS 87837
Phone Number: {620)655-6486 Email address: travismeyer08@gmail.com
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME

Phone Number: ( Email address:

3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land --—— NAME: Nancy Meyer .

ADDRESS: RT 2 Box 53, Copeland, KS 67837
{If there is more than one landowner, aftach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

: TOTAL
ME¥% NW% W SE% ACRES
Sec.  Twp. Range|| NE% | NWy | SW¥% | SE% || NEY: | NW, | SWi4 | SEY | NEY | NWY | SWY | SE% §| NEY | NWY | SWiA | SEY
5 30s 3fw || 40,0} 40.0 ] 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 ; 40.0 { 40.0 ‘40.0 40.0 | 40.0 40.0 | 40.0 560.0
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: Nancy Mever
ADDRESS: RT 2 Box 53, Copeland, KS 67837
{if there is more than one landowner, aftach suppiemental sheets as necessary.)
TOTAL
NE% NWY% SWH SE% ACRES
Sec_  Twp. _Range i NEW { Nw¥ | SwWii | SE% | MEW | Nwa | Sy | SEY || NEY | NWY | SWi4 | SE% | NEY | NWA | SW | SEV
30s 3w 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 160.0
30s 31w | 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 ] 40.0 320.0
308 3w 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 | 46.0 160.0

§ 200 e/Hiy A 4T

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File Ne.




APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE

RECEIVED
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION '
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET
FILE NO. So M3 JUN 14 2018
MAKE ADBITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY
3.

Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---—- NAME:

sarden City Field Office

Division of Water Resources
. ADDRESS:
NEY NWY SW¥% SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp, Range || NEY [ NWY | SWi [ SE¥ || NEY | NWY | sW¥ | SE¥ || NE% | NWY | SWi | SEX || NE% | NWY | SWY | SEY ACRES
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY% NWY SW SEX TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range ! NE | Ny | Wy | SE% || NEw | Nw | Swia | SE || NEv | Nwoa | swu | v | NEY | N | swu | sy | AORES
Owner of Land —-—- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY N SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp.  Range | NEW | Nw [ swi | sE% || NEw [ nwis [ swia | sEw || NE% | Nwis | swie | sE% || NE% | nwy | sw | SEY ACRES
4. Continued. if this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to
Owner of Land --—— NAME: Nancy Meyer
ADDRESS: RT 2 Box 53, Copsland, KS 67837
£ w2 aNEV L3—e W% W SE% TOTAL
CotT &% = ¥4 ACRES
Sec,  Twp. Range [| NE3y | Nwwn | swia | SEu I NEw | N | swia | SEY || NEY | nwy | swy | SE% || NE | Nw | swys | sEv
5 308 31W || 4807] 4670 | 40.0 | 40.0 § 4870 | 40-0 | 40.0 | 40.0 || 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 { 40.0 40.0 | 40.0 5606~ %
/5414 «1.38| .28 5€5.6%
—{0—(
Owner of Land --—- NAME: 1M 7 9
ADDRESS: -
NE% NW SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range ]l NEY | NWx% | SWY | SE% || NEY | Nw% | sw | sew i NEW | Nwis | swi | SE% | NE% | Nww | swy | SE% ACRES
Owner of Land —— NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY SWY% SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range | NEY [ Nw | swii | SE% || NEY | Nw | swi | SEY% || NE% | Nw | SW | SEY || NEY | Nwi | swi | sE% ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 04/24/2018)

Page,

Flie No.



Presently authorized point of diversion:

Cne inthe NV Quarter of the N Quarter of the __ SW Quarter

of Section 5 , Township 30 South, Range 31 W,

in HASKELL County, Kansas, 2630 feet North 5220 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __1675gpm Authorized Quantity 610AF Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West}

-{-XjThis: point will_not be changed _ (This point will be changed as follows: [ No.change, point better deseribed with GPS as | . .

follows:

Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by
GP3)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),

in County, Kansas, __fest North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth {feef)

This point is: DAdditionaI Well 0 Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point _.

oy,

i i ¥ ol [l b W1 T 0
nECEVED

Presently authorized point of diversion;

One in the Quarter of the Quartercofthe ___ Qua#AN 14 2018

of Section , Township South, Range ety Feld office
in County, Kansas, _ feet North feet West of Sobiftislst obhiverafsesiiane
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feef North feet West)

iThis point will not be changed iThis point will be changed as follows: [~} No change, polint better described with GPS as follows:
[ U L]

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by
GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),

in County, Kansas, _ feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: DAdditional Well 7Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point __.

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? 11. Groundwater ~ Management  District recommendation

{please be specific) attached? XjYes [No
Create a complete overplap in PU

8.

9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?

As soon as approved

12. Assisted by GMD3/JLN

If a well, is the test hole log attached? [jYes [ No 13a.if the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than

300 feet but within 2 840 feet of the existing point of diversion,
attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For
groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within
one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names
and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water

sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s)
one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from

10. if the point of diversion is a well: ‘ your property lines

(a) What are you going to do with the old well?

{b} When will this be done?

DWR 1-121 {Revised 04/5/2018}) Page 2 File No.
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DWR 1-121 {Revised 04/5/2018)

100

200

300
Scale: 1 hashmork=10 ft

Page 3

If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of
diversion.)

RECEWVED

JUN 1 4 2018

Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Rescurces

File No.



14. if the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?

{7} Yes JNe  (ifno, ali owners must sign this application.} RECE]VE‘D
{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested? JUN 1 4 2018
o] -Yes oo No - (Ifyes, all.owners must sign this application.). ... . e e

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, wili there be substantial damage to property, Wﬁf{{:uﬁé%}%%{@g t?_iﬁce
[] Yes [N  (If no, all owners must sign this application.) S aler Resources

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
Iggent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

1 hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my cath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s) o make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at , Kansas, this ___dayof

20 .
i W =2

€
\;\\m e NN e W%fd

{Owner) < . 7 (Spouse
\\D‘C\\-\'\ o M e h-/'f /4 e G 7] é: TAVA < f
| (Pléase Print) {F”iease Print) [
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print} {Please Print)
{Cwner) {Spouse)
_ (Please Print) {Please Print)
State of Kansas % ss
County of ﬁQGR&) )

Iﬂareby certify that the forFP_oing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this / y day of
pg , 20 .

(‘W h | M CAREETE&‘! MEDINA
B Nota r..F,?l.:iS}l . NOJAH‘,“ f‘UBH(_)\

My Commission Expires 3 - ] 2031 %ﬁdmbﬁ}jﬁ STATE OF KANSAS
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; sianatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

F AV - —2

f

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet Or1eSs . ... ... ..o to e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . ...... ... ..o $200
(3) Application to change the place of USE . ... ...\ .o $200




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.5.A, 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. §-5-1, ef seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Waler Appropriaffon Law, K. S.A. 82a-701 st. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thersunder,
! it? Ehe exr;e _’iiorll] of tshoczsag conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No. .

1. Achange application was received on June 14, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or polnt of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

_2._.On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accempanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable  [] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summalx order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [I Applicable X Not Applicable

4. The point{s) of diversion described herein is administrafively_corrected fo be more accurately described using the Giobal
Positloning System (GPS), as described in the application. [} Applicable IX] Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversioh authorized hetsin shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicable X Not Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R.-5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
KAR. 56-13. I Applicable X1 Not Applicable

7. The owner.of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an_acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The waler flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually fo the Chief Engineer bg March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
[ Applicable 3 Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or hefore December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

] Appiicable Not Applicable : :

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [} Applicable Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing l}?lollution of the source of the water supply, The
check valve(s) shail be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. I Applicable [] Not Applicable

14. Additional Gonditions are attached. [ Yes X No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s} of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Reguifations promuigated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any cther enforcement actions authorized by [aw.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFiCE USE ONLY

" oved by this ord tto K.S.A 8221901 APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a- .

yEou may request an eéidentiary hearing begor?_‘thg Chief ; SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
ngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary o

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chl)fef Engineer must be By: '7 L/ / L

filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for /Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 )

days pursuant to K.8.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative {Print Name): Thomas P Makens

;r:qlview must siatte %hbasis for reDview r?ursu’zan} tg K:S.![\t. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
ile any reguest with Kansas Department of Agriculture, .

Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance:_Juey I 018

66502, Failure to timely request a hearing or review may

preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas ; SS
For Use by Register of Deeds County of Mwm )
! \
Acknowledged before me on Yoo~ 11, AOIE

by J‘\ﬂvm()aS p: mt»‘g(&wg

Signature:

cintment Expires
10 218

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) : Page 4 ' File No.
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Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT istri
COR SOUTHWEST Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
June 14,2018

Michael A. Meyers RECEIVED
Division of Water Resources ‘

Garden City, Kansas 67846 .
Garden City Field Office
RE:  Applications for Change in Place of Use Division of Water Resources
Water Right, File Nos. 3167, 5043, 23604 & 27508

Dear Mike:

We have assisted with the applications for the above referenced water rights. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use for a complete
overlap in irrigation acres is in accordance with KX.AR. 5-5-11. It is therefore recommended that
the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
7 4 e
A T /ﬂ/ Tl

- /" Jason L. Norquest

;7 Assistant Manager
>

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




900 SW Jackson, RooM 456
Toreka, KS 66612

Prone: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks.gov

DREPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 REsEarcH Park DrivE
ManHAaTTAN, KS 66502
Prous: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr CoLver, ML.D,
Jackie McCrLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

June 14, 2018

CHESTER REXFORD INC
2206 9RD
MONTEZUMA KS 67867

RE: Water Right 3167, 5043, 23604, 27508

Dear Mr. Rexford:

This is to advise you that the William Meyer has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

//L//_/“
Thomas P. Makens

Environmental Scientist [
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rusty sherwood



